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Murphy For Ward 6, Inc.

$15,675.00

$26,675.00

$11,000.00

Contributions Expenditures Loans

Council Ward 6 - Top three Committees

DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE

LoansExpendituresContributionsCommittee Name

Murphy For Ward 6, Inc. $11,000.00 $26,675.00 $15,675.00 

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Exploratory Committee

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for Murphy For Ward 6, Inc., Council Ward 6

100.00%

General Operating
Expenditures

General Operating Expenditures 100.00%26675

Total: 100.00%26675

Note:  This Graph depicts the summary of the expenditures by purpose reported by Murphy For Ward 6, Inc., Council Ward 6

The expenditures are presented in percentage terms by General Operating Expenditures, Transfers to Other Authorized Political Committees, Loan 

Repayments, Refunds of Contributions, Other Expenditures, and Offsets to Receipts

General Operating Expenditures may include each expenditure made for Accounting Services, Advertising, Bank Fees, Campaign Events/Fund 

Raising, Campaign Materials and Supplies, Candidate Loan Re-payment, Catering/Refreshments, Computer Supplies/Equipment, Consulting 

Services, Equipment Purchases/Rental, In-Kind, Office Maintenance, Office Rental, Office Supplies/Furniture, Other Loan Repayment, Petty 

Cash, Polling/Mailing Lists, Postage/Shipping/Courier Rates, Printing/Copying, Salary/Stipend, Telephone/Communication, Trash/Poster 

Removal, Travel/Vehicle Expense, Utility Expense, and other Expenses.

Transfers to other Authorized Political Committees.

Loan Repayments.

Refunds of Contributions may include each contribution Refund to Individuals, Organizations, Political Party Committees, and other Political 

Committees (PACs).

Other Expenditures may include all expenditures other than the afore-mentioned, which may include Independent Expenditures made by 

persons expressly advocating the election or defeat of a clearly identified candidate, which are made without cooperation or consultation with 

any candidate and/or authorized committee and/or agent of the candidate; Donations to Charities, Churches, Political Committees, Scholarship 

and Statehood Funds; Payments to the Internal Revenue Service and for Fines; and Tickets to Events.

Offsets to Receipts may include Refunds, Rebates, Returned Checks, Non-Sufficient Fund Fees, and other Offsets to Operating Expenditures.

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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Total Expenditure

General Operating Expenditures $26,675.00

Grand Total $ 26,675.00

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for Murphy For Ward 6, Inc., Council Ward 6

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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2.31%
Bank Fees

1.33%
Computer and Web Expenses

96.20%
Consultant

0.16%
In-Kind

Bank Fees 2.31%615.0
Computer and Web Expenses 1.33%355.9
Consultant 96.20%25662
In-Kind 0.16%42.0

Total: 100.00%26675

General Operating Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Bank Fees $615.03

Computer and Web Expenses $355.93

Consultant $25,662.00

In-Kind $42.04

Total $ 26,675.00

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 Murphy For Ward 6, Inc., Council Ward 6

Bank Fees
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

ActBlue, LLC $ 360.89 06/08/2025

ActBlue, LLC $ 15.62 06/15/2025

ActBlue, LLC $ 37.55 06/22/2025

ActBlue, LLC $ 25.48 06/29/2025

ActBlue, LLC $ 41.48 07/06/2025

ActBlue, LLC $ 19.75 07/13/2025

ActBlue, LLC $ 19.75 07/27/2025

ActBlue, LLC $ 15.80 08/31/2025

ActBlue, LLC $ 9.88 09/14/2025

ActBlue, LLC $ 3.95 09/21/2025

ActBlue, LLC $ 9.88 09/28/2025

Truist $ 10.00 08/04/2025

Truist $ 15.00 08/21/2025

Truist $ 15.00 09/22/2025

Truist $ 15.00 10/21/2025

$ 615.03 

 2.31%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Computer and Web Expenses
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Michael Murphy $ 329.45 07/30/2025

Michael Murphy $ 26.48 10/24/2025

$ 355.93 

 1.33%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Consultant
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Lumina Strategies (Alicia Mercedes) $ 5,000.00 05/16/2025

Lumina Strategies (Alicia Mercedes) $ 6,060.00 07/01/2025

Lumina Strategies (Alicia Mercedes) $ 3,700.00 08/04/2025

Lumina Strategies (Alicia Mercedes) $ 3,600.00 09/02/2025

Lumina Strategies (Alicia Mercedes) $ 3,600.00 09/30/2025

Lumina Strategies (Alicia Mercedes) $ 900.00 10/15/2025

Steptoe LLP $ 2,802.00 07/30/2025

$ 25,662.00 

 96.20%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

In-Kind
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Community of Hope $ 42.04 11/07/2025

$ 42.04 

 0.16%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 26,675.00 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Exploratory Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Murphy For Ward 6, Inc., Council Ward 6

96.81%
Individual

3.19%
Explorer

Individual 96.81%15175
Explorer 3.19%500

Total: 100.00%15675

For Murphy For Ward 6, Inc.

Note: This Graph depicts the summary of the contributions by donor categories reported by the Murphy For Ward 6, Inc., Council Ward 6 

Exploratory Committee

The contributions are presented in percentage terms by donor categories, and may include each contribution received from Businesses, 

Corporations, Corporate Sponsored Political Action Committees, Individuals, Labor Sponsored Political Action Committees, Political Party 

Committees, Partnerships, and the Candidate. The summary may also note Other Receipts reported, such as Dividends, Interest, Refunds, 

and Rebates

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Exploratory Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Murphy For Ward 6, Inc., Council Ward 6

Murphy For Ward 6, Inc., Council Ward 6

Individual

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Aaron Lemley $ 10.00 06/13/2025

Allison Hart $ 25.00 06/12/2025

Andrew Weiner $ 250.00 09/13/2025

Anna Ruth Peiffer $ 500.00 07/05/2025

Barton Aronson $ 50.00 06/21/2025

Bill Nettles $ 250.00 06/03/2025

Bob Niemeyer $ 100.00 05/29/2025

Brandon Wise $ 500.00 06/19/2025

Brian Glasser $ 500.00 05/28/2025

Cameron Miller $ 50.00 06/16/2025

Carson Putnam $ 100.00 06/28/2025

David Felice $ 100.00 06/05/2025

David Lipowicz $ 50.00 06/17/2025

David Mortlock $ 500.00 05/10/2025

Elizabeth McCormick $ 50.00 05/29/2025

Elliot McGraw $ 100.00 08/25/2025

Eric Snyder $ 500.00 05/28/2025

Gregory Porter $ 500.00 05/29/2025

James Kauffman $ 500.00 05/29/2025

James Pizzirusso $ 500.00 05/28/2025

Jayne Campbell $ 100.00 05/29/2025

Jayne Sabolinski $ 50.00 06/05/2025

Jeff Craven $ 250.00 05/29/2025

Jennifer Fahey $ 500.00 05/29/2025

Jennifer Squires $ 250.00 06/17/2025

Jim Kessler $ 200.00 08/29/2025

John Barrett $ 200.00 06/02/2025

John Lehr $ 100.00 06/01/2025

John Turner $ 500.00 09/30/2025

Jonathan Marshall $ 500.00 07/19/2025

Jonathan Nass $ 100.00 06/15/2025

Joseph Peiffer $ 500.00 07/05/2025

Justin Mai $ 25.00 06/25/2025

Justin Rood $ 100.00 08/25/2025

Keith Flemons $ 500.00 06/08/2025

Kenyada Posey $ 10.00 06/04/2025

Kevin Galvin $ 100.00 06/04/2025

Kiran Hoeffner-Shah $ 20.00 06/27/2025

Kristen Simplicio $ 100.00 06/04/2025

Lesley Fair $ 50.00 06/04/2025

Leslie Deem $ 500.00 06/05/2025

Marc Weintraub $ 500.00 05/29/2025

Maryann Surrick $ 50.00 06/04/2025

Micah Davidson $ 250.00 05/30/2025

Michael Robb $ 500.00 05/29/2025

Michaeleen Crowell $ 500.00 07/26/2025

Mike Stockert $ 50.00 07/01/2025

Nettles Bill $ 250.00 06/03/2025

Olga Ranaweera $ 25.00 05/29/2025

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :



Page 8

Page 8

DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Exploratory Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Murphy For Ward 6, Inc., Council Ward 6

Murphy For Ward 6, Inc., Council Ward 6

Individual

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Patricia Kipnis $ 50.00 06/22/2025

Patrick Muench $ 250.00 06/11/2025

Rebecca Pomeroy $ 100.00 05/29/2025

Ryan Jenny $ 250.00 05/29/2025

Sohil Bhatia $ 10.00 06/11/2025

Stephen Sleigh $ 100.00 06/05/2025

Steve Glaze $ 500.00 06/29/2025

Subhashini Bollini $ 50.00 06/07/2025

Terri McCullough $ 500.00 05/30/2025

Timothy Duree $ 100.00 09/19/2025

Todd Mathews $ 500.00 05/28/2025

Tonya Fulkerson $ 250.00 09/28/2025

William Ihlenfeld $ 500.00 06/04/2025

Wm. Blount $ 100.00 05/31/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  15,175.00 

 96.81%

Murphy For Ward 6, Inc., Council Ward 6

Explorer

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Michael Murphy $ 500.00 05/08/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  500.00 

 3.19%

Total $15,675.00 

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Exploratory Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for Murphy For Ward 6, Inc., Council Ward 6

3.99%
Less than $100

11.48%

Greater than or equal to
$100 but less than $250

14.35%

Greater than or equal to
$250 but less than $500

70.18%

Greater than or equal to
$500 but less than $1000

Less than $100 3.99%625

Greater than or equal to $100 but less than $250 11.48%1800

Greater than or equal to $250 but less than $500 14.35%2250

Greater than or equal to $500 but less than $1000 70.18%11000

Total: 100.00%15675

Murphy For Ward 6, Inc., Council Ward 6

Less than $100

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Aaron Lemley $ 10.00 Individual 06/13/2025

Allison Hart $ 25.00 Individual 06/12/2025

Barton Aronson $ 50.00 Individual 06/21/2025

Cameron Miller $ 50.00 Individual 06/16/2025

David Lipowicz $ 50.00 Individual 06/17/2025

Elizabeth McCormick $ 50.00 Individual 05/29/2025

Jayne Sabolinski $ 50.00 Individual 06/05/2025

Justin Mai $ 25.00 Individual 06/25/2025

Kenyada Posey $ 10.00 Individual 06/04/2025

Kiran Hoeffner-Shah $ 20.00 Individual 06/27/2025

Lesley Fair $ 50.00 Individual 06/04/2025

Maryann Surrick $ 50.00 Individual 06/04/2025

Mike Stockert $ 50.00 Individual 07/01/2025

Olga Ranaweera $ 25.00 Individual 05/29/2025

Patricia Kipnis $ 50.00 Individual 06/22/2025

Sohil Bhatia $ 10.00 Individual 06/11/2025

Subhashini Bollini $ 50.00 Individual 06/07/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution  3.99%

Subtotal $625.00 

Murphy For Ward 6, Inc., Council Ward 6

Greater than or equal to $100 but less than $250

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Bob Niemeyer $ 100.00 Individual 05/29/2025

Carson Putnam $ 100.00 Individual 06/28/2025

David Felice $ 100.00 Individual 06/05/2025

Elliot McGraw $ 100.00 Individual 08/25/2025

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Exploratory Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for Murphy For Ward 6, Inc., Council Ward 6

Jayne Campbell $ 100.00 Individual 05/29/2025

Jim Kessler $ 200.00 Individual 08/29/2025

John Barrett $ 200.00 Individual 06/02/2025

John Lehr $ 100.00 Individual 06/01/2025

Jonathan Nass $ 100.00 Individual 06/15/2025

Justin Rood $ 100.00 Individual 08/25/2025

Kevin Galvin $ 100.00 Individual 06/04/2025

Kristen Simplicio $ 100.00 Individual 06/04/2025

Rebecca Pomeroy $ 100.00 Individual 05/29/2025

Stephen Sleigh $ 100.00 Individual 06/05/2025

Timothy Duree $ 100.00 Individual 09/19/2025

Wm. Blount $ 100.00 Individual 05/31/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution  11.48%

Subtotal $1,800.00 

Murphy For Ward 6, Inc., Council Ward 6

Greater than or equal to $250 but less than $500

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Andrew Weiner $ 250.00 Individual 09/13/2025

Bill Nettles $ 250.00 Individual 06/03/2025

Jeff Craven $ 250.00 Individual 05/29/2025

Jennifer Squires $ 250.00 Individual 06/17/2025

Micah Davidson $ 250.00 Individual 05/30/2025

Nettles Bill $ 250.00 Individual 06/03/2025

Patrick Muench $ 250.00 Individual 06/11/2025

Ryan Jenny $ 250.00 Individual 05/29/2025

Tonya Fulkerson $ 250.00 Individual 09/28/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution  14.35%

Subtotal $2,250.00 

Murphy For Ward 6, Inc., Council Ward 6

Greater than or equal to $500 but less than $1000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Anna Ruth Peiffer $ 500.00 Individual 07/05/2025

Brandon Wise $ 500.00 Individual 06/19/2025

Brian Glasser $ 500.00 Individual 05/28/2025

David Mortlock $ 500.00 Individual 05/10/2025

Eric Snyder $ 500.00 Individual 05/28/2025

Gregory Porter $ 500.00 Individual 05/29/2025

James Kauffman $ 500.00 Individual 05/29/2025

James Pizzirusso $ 500.00 Individual 05/28/2025

Jennifer Fahey $ 500.00 Individual 05/29/2025

John Turner $ 500.00 Individual 09/30/2025

Jonathan Marshall $ 500.00 Individual 07/19/2025

Joseph Peiffer $ 500.00 Individual 07/05/2025

Keith Flemons $ 500.00 Individual 06/08/2025

Leslie Deem $ 500.00 Individual 06/05/2025

Marc Weintraub $ 500.00 Individual 05/29/2025

Michael Murphy $ 500.00 Explorer 05/08/2025

Michael Robb $ 500.00 Individual 05/29/2025

Michaeleen Crowell $ 500.00 Individual 07/26/2025

Steve Glaze $ 500.00 Individual 06/29/2025

Terri McCullough $ 500.00 Individual 05/30/2025

Todd Mathews $ 500.00 Individual 05/28/2025

William Ihlenfeld $ 500.00 Individual 06/04/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution  70.18%

Subtotal $11,000.00 

Total  100.00%

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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Rhonda L. Hamilton 4 DC 2026 Mayoral Candidacy Exploratory Committee

$9,279.96 $9,216.96

$0.00

Contributions Expenditures Loans

Mayor - Top three Committees

DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE

LoansExpendituresContributionsCommittee Name

Rhonda L. Hamilton 4 DC 2026 Mayoral Candidacy Exploratory Committee $0.00 $9,216.96 $9,279.96 

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Exploratory Committee

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for Rhonda L. Hamilton 4 DC 2026 Mayoral Candidacy Exploratory 

Committee, Mayor

100.00%

General Operating
Expenditures

General Operating Expenditures 100.00%9217.0

Total: 100.00%9217.0

Note:  This Graph depicts the summary of the expenditures by purpose reported by Rhonda L. Hamilton 4 DC 2026 Mayoral Candidacy Exploratory 

Committee, Mayor

The expenditures are presented in percentage terms by General Operating Expenditures, Transfers to Other Authorized Political Committees, Loan 

Repayments, Refunds of Contributions, Other Expenditures, and Offsets to Receipts

General Operating Expenditures may include each expenditure made for Accounting Services, Advertising, Bank Fees, Campaign Events/Fund 

Raising, Campaign Materials and Supplies, Candidate Loan Re-payment, Catering/Refreshments, Computer Supplies/Equipment, Consulting 

Services, Equipment Purchases/Rental, In-Kind, Office Maintenance, Office Rental, Office Supplies/Furniture, Other Loan Repayment, Petty 

Cash, Polling/Mailing Lists, Postage/Shipping/Courier Rates, Printing/Copying, Salary/Stipend, Telephone/Communication, Trash/Poster 

Removal, Travel/Vehicle Expense, Utility Expense, and other Expenses.

Transfers to other Authorized Political Committees.

Loan Repayments.

Refunds of Contributions may include each contribution Refund to Individuals, Organizations, Political Party Committees, and other Political 

Committees (PACs).

Other Expenditures may include all expenditures other than the afore-mentioned, which may include Independent Expenditures made by 

persons expressly advocating the election or defeat of a clearly identified candidate, which are made without cooperation or consultation with 

any candidate and/or authorized committee and/or agent of the candidate; Donations to Charities, Churches, Political Committees, Scholarship 

and Statehood Funds; Payments to the Internal Revenue Service and for Fines; and Tickets to Events.

Offsets to Receipts may include Refunds, Rebates, Returned Checks, Non-Sufficient Fund Fees, and other Offsets to Operating Expenditures.

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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Total Expenditure

General Operating Expenditures $9,216.96

Grand Total $ 9,216.96

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for Rhonda L. Hamilton 4 DC 2026 Mayoral Candidacy Exploratory 

Committee, Mayor

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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0.11%
Advertising

0.44%
Bank Fees

23.39%
Campaign Materials

13.56%
Catering/Refreshments

23.04%
Fund-raiser

3.58%
In-Kind

4.87%
Printing

14.84%
Rental

0.93%
Supplies

15.23%
Travel

Advertising 0.11%10
Bank Fees 0.44%40.4
Campaign Materials 23.39%2156.2
Catering/Refreshments 13.56%1250
Fund-raiser 23.04%2123.5
In-Kind 3.58%330
Printing 4.87%449
Rental 14.84%1368.2
Supplies 0.93%85.7
Travel 15.23%1403.9

Total: 100.00%9217.0

General Operating Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Advertising $10.00

Bank Fees $40.43

Campaign Materials $2,156.22

Catering/Refreshments $1,250.00

Fund-raiser $2,123.51

In-Kind $330.00

Printing $449.00

Rental $1,368.23

Supplies $85.65

Travel $1,403.92

Total $ 9,216.96

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 Rhonda L. Hamilton 4 DC 2026 Mayoral Candidacy Exploratory Committee, Mayor

Advertising
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

VLB Productions $ 10.00 01/27/2025

$ 10.00 

 0.11%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Bank Fees
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Stripe Payments Company $ 40.43 01/31/2025

$ 40.43 

 0.44%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Campaign Materials
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Half Time Graphics & Promotions LLC $ 350.00 10/25/2024

Half Time Graphics & Promotions LLC $ 525.00 11/21/2024

Hobby Lobby $ 261.27 06/04/2025

SinaLite $ 301.79 10/22/2024

SinaLite $ 394.70 10/22/2024

SinaLite $ 323.46 11/18/2024

$ 2,156.22 

 23.39%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Catering/Refreshments
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

12 Stop Restaurant & Lounge $ 1,250.00 06/07/2025

$ 1,250.00 

 13.56%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Fund-raiser
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Arena Stage at the Mead Center for American Theater $ 313.01 01/18/2025

Awards Plus $ 92.86 06/06/2025

Dollar Tree $ 207.47 06/06/2025

Family Dollar $ 234.34 06/05/2025

G & M Productions $ 400.00 06/07/2025

Giant Food Store $ 80.50 06/05/2025

Rock Creek Golf Course $ 714.83 06/07/2025

Safeway Food Store $ 80.50 06/06/2025

$ 2,123.51 

 23.04%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

In-Kind
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Airo Digital $ 150.00 01/31/2025

TMobile $ 180.00 01/31/2025

$ 330.00 

 3.58%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Printing
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Half Time Graphics & Promotions LLC $ 449.00 06/07/2025

$ 449.00 

 4.87%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Rental
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Moon Bounce Galaxy $ 795.00 06/04/2025

Oxon Hill Rentals $ 340.53 06/09/2025

UHAUL $ 232.70 06/06/2025

$ 1,368.23 

 14.84%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Supplies
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Microcourt Limited dba Jacquie Lawson Cards $ 30.00 01/01/2025

Oxon Hill Rentals $ 55.65 06/06/2025

$ 85.65 

 0.93%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Travel
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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Lyft $ 25.35 10/26/2024

Lyft $ 32.95 10/26/2024

Lyft $ 23.96 02/03/2025

Lyft $ 25.65 02/04/2025

Lyft $ 35.99 02/04/2025

Lyft $ 15.88 02/22/2025

Lyft $ 17.94 02/22/2025

Lyft $ 25.99 02/23/2025

Lyft $ 16.99 02/25/2025

Lyft $ 24.89 02/25/2025

Lyft $ 9.54 03/06/2025

Lyft $ 19.88 03/06/2025

Lyft $ 19.76 03/09/2025

Lyft $ 22.89 03/10/2025

Lyft $ 25.73 03/15/2025

Lyft $ 17.99 03/16/2025

Lyft $ 81.25 03/17/2025

Lyft $ 27.95 03/18/2025

Lyft $ 33.98 03/22/2025

Lyft $ 30.21 03/29/2025

Lyft $ 28.62 03/31/2025

Lyft $ 22.76 04/13/2025

Lyft $ 38.89 04/22/2025

Lyft $ 32.85 04/26/2025

Lyft $ 26.58 04/29/2025

Lyft $ 53.46 05/03/2025

Lyft $ 69.90 05/07/2025

Lyft $ 111.25 05/10/2025

Lyft $ 28.69 05/20/2025

Lyft $ 17.73 05/22/2025

Lyft $ 14.68 06/04/2025

Lyft $ 49.40 06/23/2025

Lyft $ 37.62 06/26/2025

Lyft $ 49.27 06/30/2025

Lyft $ 20.99 07/03/2025

Lyft $ 43.98 07/09/2025

Lyft $ 36.76 07/13/2025

Lyft $ 30.94 07/15/2025

Lyft $ 22.57 07/18/2025

Lyft $ 37.18 07/19/2025

Lyft $ 10.69 07/21/2025

Lyft $ 19.91 07/23/2025

Lyft $ 36.44 07/24/2025

Lyft $ 27.99 07/30/2025

$ 1,403.92 

 15.23%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 9,216.96 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Exploratory Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Rhonda L. Hamilton 4 DC 2026 Mayoral Candidacy Exploratory 

Committee, Mayor

75.40%
Individual

5.66%
Limited Liabil ity Company

18.95%
Explorer

Individual 75.40%6996.7
Limited Liabil ity Company 5.66%525
Explorer 18.95%1758.3

Total: 100.00%9280.0

For Rhonda L. Hamilton 4 DC 2026 Mayoral Candidacy Exploratory Committee

Note: This Graph depicts the summary of the contributions by donor categories reported by the Rhonda L. Hamilton 4 DC 2026 Mayoral 

Candidacy Exploratory Committee, Mayor Exploratory Committee

The contributions are presented in percentage terms by donor categories, and may include each contribution received from Businesses, 

Corporations, Corporate Sponsored Political Action Committees, Individuals, Labor Sponsored Political Action Committees, Political Party 

Committees, Partnerships, and the Candidate. The summary may also note Other Receipts reported, such as Dividends, Interest, Refunds, 

and Rebates

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Exploratory Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Rhonda L. Hamilton 4 DC 2026 Mayoral Candidacy Exploratory 

Committee, Mayor

Rhonda L. Hamilton 4 DC 2026 Mayoral Candidacy Exploratory Committee, Mayor

Individual

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Ada Carr $ 208.28 11/21/2024

Ada Carr $ 150.00 06/06/2025

Andre Gray $ 100.00 03/27/2025

Anthony Shepherd $ 750.00 06/06/2025

Barbara Cooper $ 20.00 01/01/2025

Beatrice Evans $ 100.00 11/21/2024

Chris Schwab $ 26.34 02/18/2025

Christopher Stokes $ 20.00 11/18/2024

Cynthia Robinson $ 200.00 10/31/2024

Darryl Owens $ 250.00 06/05/2025

Deleslen Young $ 100.00 12/08/2024

Donna Winbush $ 250.00 06/05/2025

Frank Greene $ 25.00 10/25/2024

Harold Thompson $ 50.00 01/01/2025

Hilda Capies $ 75.00 06/06/2025

James Schulman $ 10.75 04/27/2025

Janice Brooks $ 50.00 12/08/2024

Jesse Robinson $ 75.00 05/30/2025

Jill Perry $ 75.00 05/30/2025

John Chandler $ 250.00 06/05/2025

Juanita Briscoe $ 26.34 11/18/2024

Juanita Briscoe $ 75.00 06/06/2025

Kate Sugarman $ 50.00 10/28/2024

Keith Harris $ 150.00 06/01/2025

Lameka Augustin $ 75.00 06/02/2025

Larry Goings $ 75.00 05/30/2025

LaTanya Hawkins $ 75.00 06/02/2025

LaToya Samad $ 75.00 06/05/2025

Lisa Cohen $ 100.00 07/08/2025

Lynn Boyd $ 20.00 04/04/2025

Mara Riley $ 150.00 05/28/2025

Marcel Reid $ 150.00 05/31/2025

MaryGrace Anasco $ 1,000.00 05/31/2025

Naomi Carthens $ 25.00 01/01/2025

Naomi Carthens $ 25.00 06/05/2025

Naomi Carthens $ 100.00 06/08/2025

Nnandy Ghonda $ 75.00 05/24/2025

Paul Hamilton $ 10.00 10/25/2024

Phyllis Carr $ 75.00 06/02/2025

Robbin Ebb $ 50.00 01/15/2025

Sean Hoyer $ 800.00 05/30/2025

Sherry Williams $ 10.00 01/14/2025

Sunni Samad $ 1,000.00 06/02/2025

Tatiana Batie $ 10.00 01/14/2025

William Lee $ 10.00 10/25/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  6,996.71 

 75.40%

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Exploratory Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For Rhonda L. Hamilton 4 DC 2026 Mayoral Candidacy Exploratory 

Committee, Mayor

Rhonda L. Hamilton 4 DC 2026 Mayoral Candidacy Exploratory Committee, Mayor

Limited Liability Company

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Half Time Graphics & Promotions LLC $ 200.00 10/25/2024

Half Time Graphics & Promotions LLC $ 325.00 11/21/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  525.00 

 5.66%

Rhonda L. Hamilton 4 DC 2026 Mayoral Candidacy Exploratory Committee, Mayor

Explorer

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

 Rhonda Hamilton $ 301.79 10/22/2024

 Rhonda Hamilton $ 394.70 10/22/2024

 Rhonda Hamilton $ 150.00 10/25/2024

 Rhonda Hamilton $ 25.35 10/26/2024

 Rhonda Hamilton $ 32.95 10/26/2024

 Rhonda Hamilton $ 323.46 11/18/2024

 Rhonda Hamilton $ 200.00 11/21/2024

 Rhonda Hamilton $ 150.00 01/31/2025

 Rhonda Hamilton $ 180.00 01/31/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  1,758.25 

 18.95%

Total $9,279.96 

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed 

by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Exploratory Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for Rhonda L. Hamilton 4 DC 2026 Mayoral Candidacy Exploratory 

Committee, Mayor

13.43%
Less than $100

25.74%

Greater than or equal to
$100 but less than $250

22.57%

Greater than or equal to
$250 but less than $500

16.70%

Greater than or equal to
$500 but less than $1000

21.55%

Greater or equal to
$1000 but less or equal

to $2000

Less than $100 13.43%1246.7

Greater than or equal to $100 but less than $250 25.74%2388.3

Greater than or equal to $250 but less than $500 22.57%2094.9

Greater than or equal to $500 but less than $1000 16.70%1550

Greater or equal to $1000 but less or equal to $2000 21.55%2000

Total: 100.00%9280.0

Rhonda L. Hamilton 4 DC 2026 Mayoral Candidacy Exploratory Committee, Mayor

Less than $100

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

 Rhonda Hamilton $ 25.35 Explorer 10/26/2024

 Rhonda Hamilton $ 32.95 Explorer 10/26/2024

Barbara Cooper $ 20.00 Individual 01/01/2025

Chris Schwab $ 26.34 Individual 02/18/2025

Christopher Stokes $ 20.00 Individual 11/18/2024

Frank Greene $ 25.00 Individual 10/25/2024

Harold Thompson $ 50.00 Individual 01/01/2025

Hilda Capies $ 75.00 Individual 06/06/2025

James Schulman $ 10.75 Individual 04/27/2025

Janice Brooks $ 50.00 Individual 12/08/2024

Jesse Robinson $ 75.00 Individual 05/30/2025

Jill Perry $ 75.00 Individual 05/30/2025

Juanita Briscoe $ 26.34 Individual 11/18/2024

Juanita Briscoe $ 75.00 Individual 06/06/2025

Kate Sugarman $ 50.00 Individual 10/28/2024

Lameka Augustin $ 75.00 Individual 06/02/2025

Larry Goings $ 75.00 Individual 05/30/2025

LaTanya Hawkins $ 75.00 Individual 06/02/2025

LaToya Samad $ 75.00 Individual 06/05/2025

Lynn Boyd $ 20.00 Individual 04/04/2025

Naomi Carthens $ 25.00 Individual 01/01/2025

Naomi Carthens $ 25.00 Individual 06/05/2025

Nnandy Ghonda $ 75.00 Individual 05/24/2025

Paul Hamilton $ 10.00 Individual 10/25/2024

Phyllis Carr $ 75.00 Individual 06/02/2025

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2025 Biennial Report - Exploratory Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for Rhonda L. Hamilton 4 DC 2026 Mayoral Candidacy Exploratory 

Committee, Mayor

Robbin Ebb $ 50.00 Individual 01/15/2025

Sherry Williams $ 10.00 Individual 01/14/2025

Tatiana Batie $ 10.00 Individual 01/14/2025

William Lee $ 10.00 Individual 10/25/2024

Percentage of Total Contribution  13.43%

Subtotal $1,246.73 

Rhonda L. Hamilton 4 DC 2026 Mayoral Candidacy Exploratory Committee, Mayor

Greater than or equal to $100 but less than $250

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

 Rhonda Hamilton $ 150.00 Explorer 10/25/2024

 Rhonda Hamilton $ 200.00 Explorer 11/21/2024

 Rhonda Hamilton $ 150.00 Explorer 01/31/2025

 Rhonda Hamilton $ 180.00 Explorer 01/31/2025

Ada Carr $ 208.28 Individual 11/21/2024

Ada Carr $ 150.00 Individual 06/06/2025

Andre Gray $ 100.00 Individual 03/27/2025

Beatrice Evans $ 100.00 Individual 11/21/2024

Cynthia Robinson $ 200.00 Individual 10/31/2024

Deleslen Young $ 100.00 Individual 12/08/2024

Half Time Graphics & Promotions LLC $ 200.00 Limited Liability Company 10/25/2024

Keith Harris $ 150.00 Individual 06/01/2025

Lisa Cohen $ 100.00 Individual 07/08/2025

Mara Riley $ 150.00 Individual 05/28/2025

Marcel Reid $ 150.00 Individual 05/31/2025

Naomi Carthens $ 100.00 Individual 06/08/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution  25.74%

Subtotal $2,388.28 

Rhonda L. Hamilton 4 DC 2026 Mayoral Candidacy Exploratory Committee, Mayor

Greater than or equal to $250 but less than $500

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

 Rhonda Hamilton $ 301.79 Explorer 10/22/2024

 Rhonda Hamilton $ 394.70 Explorer 10/22/2024

 Rhonda Hamilton $ 323.46 Explorer 11/18/2024

Darryl Owens $ 250.00 Individual 06/05/2025

Donna Winbush $ 250.00 Individual 06/05/2025

Half Time Graphics & Promotions LLC $ 325.00 Limited Liability Company 11/21/2024

John Chandler $ 250.00 Individual 06/05/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution  22.57%

Subtotal $2,094.95 

Rhonda L. Hamilton 4 DC 2026 Mayoral Candidacy Exploratory Committee, Mayor

Greater than or equal to $500 but less than $1000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Anthony Shepherd $ 750.00 Individual 06/06/2025

Sean Hoyer $ 800.00 Individual 05/30/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution  16.70%

Subtotal $1,550.00 

Rhonda L. Hamilton 4 DC 2026 Mayoral Candidacy Exploratory Committee, Mayor

Greater or equal to $1000 but less or equal to $2000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

MaryGrace Anasco $ 1,000.00 Individual 05/31/2025

Sunni Samad $ 1,000.00 Individual 06/02/2025

Percentage of Total Contribution  21.55%

Subtotal $2,000.00 

Total  100.00%

The information presented in the 2025 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures filed by the candidates and 

political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :


